CH \$540.00 316154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM581291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STG-FAIRWAY U.S., LLC		05/20/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST ADVANTAGE U.S., LLC	
Street Address:	100 Carillon Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3161546	FIRST ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3616029	FIRST ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4687089	
Registration Number:	5408330	INSIGHT ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	88468490	VERIFIED!
Serial Number:	88468492	RIGHTID
Serial Number:	88483339	XTDFORCE
Serial Number:	88907312	RIGHTID
Serial Number:	87099037	PROFILE ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	88399786	EASYMOVE
Registration Number:	3489588	MY ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2308060	RESIDENT DATA
Registration Number:	2874057	SKIPWATCH
Registration Number:	4857093	GET VERIFIED
Registration Number:	4863371	HIREIQ
Registration Number:	2640982	HIREAPP
Registration Number:	4077885	BETTERHIRES BETTERBUSINESS
Registration Number:	2259655	INSTACHECK
	•	TRADEMARK

900553858 REEL: 006970 FRAME: 0599

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4778672	BACKGROUND DIRECT
Registration Number:	4863363	ACAADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2633792	BACKTRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-229-7600

Email: tmdocketing@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindi M. Richter
SIGNATURE:	/Mindi M. Richter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=20200522 First Advantage US LLC Name Change Filed - State of Delaware#page1.tif source=20200522 First Advantage US LLC Name Change Filed - State of Delaware#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006970 FRAME: 0600





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STG-FAIRWAY U.S., LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STG-FAIRWAY U.S., LLC" TO "FIRST ADVANTAGE U.S., LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 9:07 O'CLOCK A.M.



5445835 8100 SR# 20204416485

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSIC SHOWN OF SHOW

Authentication: 202981190

Date: 05-22-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006970 FRAME: 0601

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:07 AM 05/22/2020
FILED 09:07 AM 05/22/2020
SR 20204416485 - File Number 5445835

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF STG-FAIRWAY U.S., LLC

STG-Fairway U.S., LLC (hereinafter called the "company"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

The name of the limited liability company is STG-Fairway U.S., LLC

The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended as follows: First Section of the Certificate of Formation is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: "The name of the limited liability company is: "First Advantage U.S., LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Formation on the 20th day of May 2020.

Name:

Bret T. Jardine
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006970 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 06/15/2020